                     tdz.com   |   bezares.com
62
V* DOUBLE VANE PUMPS
 V* DOUBLE VANE PUMPS ORDERING CODE
means special seals for fire-resistant fluids. Omit if not required
(except the cover end cartridge of the VS*3 pump), industrial uses (very
medium pressure application.
quiet), UNC threads.
, bronze plates, mobile uses, UNC threads.
2010,2020,43,63,64,73,74 and 76.
A: 45º clockwise from inlet
B: 135º clockwise from inlet
C: 135° counterclockwise from inlet
D: 45° counterclockwise from inlet
1 - "F3"
2 - Pump Type:
VS = 12 vane pump,
VQ = 10 vane pump
3 - Model of pump:
9- Cover end outlet position
4 - Pump flow at shaft side:
5 - Pump flow at cover side:
6 - D =
Y =
7 - Shaft type
8 - Shaft end outlet position, (viewed from shaft):
, (viewed from shaft):
All models in US gallons per minute at 1200 rpm and 7 Bar.
(See flow chart).
All models in gallons per minute at 1200 rpm and 7 Bar.
(See flow chart).
Right-hand rotation (Clockwise)
Left-hand rotation (Counterclockwise).
(Viewed from the shaft end).
:
1: Parallel keyed
11: Splined
86: Heavy duty parallel keyed
A: Outlet in line with inlet
B: 90° clockwise from inlet
C: 180° from inlet
D: 90° counterclockwise from inlet (Viewed from shaft)
(Viewed from shaft)
F3 VS 43 21 8 D 1 A A
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Shaft end pump
Cover end pump
VC = 12 vane pump,
D
A